

26/10/2023

ASX: CXO Announcement

September quarterly report and investor call

Australian Lithium Miner Core Lithium (**ASX: CXO**) advises that the Company plans to release its Quarterly Activities Report on 27 October. Following release, Core will hold an analyst and investor conference call to discuss the September quarter results at 11:30am AEDT.

There are two options for participating in the call:

Webcast - for retail shareholders and investors

Retail shareholders and investors are invited to listen to the live call and view a synchronised slide presentation. To listen live, please register your details through the link below:

Webcast

Teleconference - for analysts, brokers and fund managers

Professional investors (investors, brokers, fund managers and analysts) can register via the link below:

Teleconference

A recording of the webcast will be available on the Company's website <u>www.corelithium.com.au</u> following the conclusion of the webcast.

This announcement has been approved for release by the Board of Core Lithium Ltd.

For further information please contact:

Natalie Worley

Investor Relations

Core Lithium Ltd

+61 (0) 409210462

For media queries:

Gerard McArtney

Account Manager

Cannings Purple

+61 487 934 880

nworley@corelithium.com.au gmcartney@canningspurple.com.au

Core Lithium Ltd (ASX: CXO) (Core or Company) is an Australian hard-rock lithium mining company that owns and operates the Finniss Lithium Operation on the Cox Peninsula, south-west and 88km by sealed road from the Darwin Port, Northern Territory. Core's vision is to generate sustained value for shareholders from critical minerals exploration and mining projects underpinned by strong environmental, safety and social standards.

For further information about Core and its projects, visit www.corelithium.com.au.